## Delegated Provider Website Postings Weeks of April 1 through 30, 2016

## CMS Medicare/Medicaid

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) have issued Original Medicare instruction regarding the July quarterly update to 2016 annual update of Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code used for skilled nursing facility (SNF) consolidated billing enforcement (CB).

http://apps.humana.com/marketing/documents.asp?file=2894502

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) have published the changes to the Medicare ambulatory surgical center payment system for April 2016.

http://apps.humana.com/marketing/documents.asp?file=2894515

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) have issued Original Medicare instruction regarding the April 2016 Integrated Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE) Specifications.

http://apps.humana.com/marketing/documents.asp?file=2894528

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) have issued, via the Customer Service and Support Center (CSSC), the March 2016 Encounter Data System Companion Guides. These guides (professional, institutional and DME supplier) provide instructions related to the 837 Health Care Claim.

http://apps.humana.com/marketing/documents.asp?file=2894541

http://apps.humana.com/marketing/documents.asp?file=2894554

http://apps.humana.com/marketing/documents.asp?file=2894567

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) have issued Original Medicare instruction regarding the July 2016 HCPCS drugs and biologicals updated code set.

http://apps.humana.com/marketing/documents.asp?file=2894580

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) issued a National Coverage Determination (NCD) covering Percutaneous Left Atrial Appendage Closure (LAAC) when LAAC is furnished in patients with Non-Valvular Atrial Fibrillation (NVAF).

http://apps.humana.com/marketing/documents.asp?file=2894606

http://apps.humana.com/marketing/documents.asp?file=2894619

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) released a notice via the Center for Medicaid and CHIP Services (CMCS), to inform states about the Social Security Number Removal Initiative (SSNRI).

http:/apps.humana.com/marketing/documents.asp?file=2894632

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) have issued Transmittals 191 and 3509 updating both the National Coverage Determinations and Claims Processing Manuals with coverage criteria for the use of allogeneic HSCT for treatment of Multiple Myeloma, Myelofibrosis, and Sickle Cell Disease as well as clarifying the ICD-9 and ICD-10 diagnosis codes for this treatment.

http://apps.humana.com/marketing/documents.asp?file=2894645

http://apps.humana.com/marketing/documents.asp?file=2894658

## **FEDERAL**

The United States Preventive Services Task Force (USPSTF) has issued a final recommendation regarding Aspirin Use to Prevent Cardiovascular Disease and Colorectal Cancer

 $\underline{http://apps.humana.com/marketing/documents.asp?file=2894593}$